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STATE OF KANSAS .
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION ‘ Rev, 12-15-80
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit

COUNIY  Edwards SEC. 11 TWP. 255 RGE. 17w &/W
Location as in quarters or footage from lines:
SW_SW SW
} Lease Ovmer F, G, Holl
Tease Name Tubbs-Burr “B" Well No. 1-11°

Office Address P. O, Box__18167, Wichita, Kansas 67218
Character of Well (Completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole): Dry Hole

Date Well Completed March 7, 1983
4| Application for plugging filed March 7, 1983
1 Plugging commenced 7:00 AM March 7, 1983
Plugging completed 9:30 AM,March 7, 1983
. Reason for abandomment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
Locate Well -_—
correctly on above - .
Section Platt. Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or it's

Agent's before plugging was commenced? Yes

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Richard Lacey and Steve
Producing - formation Depth to top bottom T.D. 4595+ Durrant
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS ' . Casing Record
Formation Content TFrom To Size Put in Pulled Out

8 5/8" 295" None

Describe in detail the mammer in which the well was plugged, indiecating where the mud
fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hold. If cement
or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet
to feet for each plug set.

Filled hole with heavy mud.
Plugged hole through open ended drill pipe,’

| Nl addW
50 sasks at 1170' : 40 sacks at_570'; 40 sacks sm-mp,.' ~VEIVE])
at 300'; Bridge 1/2 sack hulls, plug and 10 sacks =~ "MUISSIoN
at 40'; 10 sacks in rathole with joinf of drill pipe ﬁ?‘%"‘ =2
Used 50/50 Pozmix, 4% gel and 3% cc A 01QRQ*-*’

uwubl:l A TI0N Division
ul(‘”lta Kansas

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor Sterling Drilling Company, P. 0. Box 129, Sterling, Kansas 67579

STATE CF KANSAS COUNTY OF RICE ,S8.

Richard L, Mead (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the
above described well, be::.ng first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the
facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as
filed and that the same are true and correct, So help me God.

STERLING DRIL&ING COMPANY

(Signature) Vz
Richard L. Mead President

——L—O%ﬁl@-?%%e{'—&ng—,—%are 3 sas
. 67579

.19 83.

 before me this

.CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas




WELL LOG

OWNER:

Located:

STERLING

DRILLING CO.

BOX 129

STERLING, KANSAS 67579

F. G. Holl, et al
ROTARY DRILLING CONTRACTOR: Sterl

COMMENCED :
COMPLETED:

TOTAL .DEPTH:

LOG

0

1154

1170

1770

4505

4545

90

298

700

L1354

1170

1770

4505

4545

4595

February 28, 1983
March 7, 1983

4595"

Surface Soil and Sand
Shale

Shale, Sand, Red Beds
Shale

Anhydrite

Shale, Limé Stringers
Lime and Shale

Lime and Chert

Lime and Shale

----------------------- TUBBS-BURR "B" #1-11
SW SW SW, Section 11-255-17W, Edwards County, Kansas

ing Drilling Company

CASING RECORD

Ran 7 joints new 8 5/8", 244 casing.

282.51" pipe set at 295" K.B.- Cemented
with 240 sacks 60/40 Pozmix with 3% cc.
Plug Down at 7:30 PM, 2-28-~83, by Howco,.
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Deviation Surveys: 3/4° at 2252°
1 7/8° at 4505'




